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dTDS deOTL (Admission Schedule) 
Particulars 

Last date for receipt of duly filled 
Application Forms (through 
UUCMS Portal) 
I Provisional Merit cumn Roaster 

List 

Payment of fees 

II Provisional Merit cum Roaster 
List 

Payment of fees 

Date 

18.06.2024 
to 

28.06.2024 
01.07.2024 

02.07.2024 

Date: 01.06.2024 

to 

05.07.2024 

08.07.2024 

09.07.2024 
to 

12.07.2024 

Time 

Up to 5.00 pm 

12.30 Noon 

Online 
payment 

12,30 Noon 

Online 
payment 



1 

Jdarit, (Discipline Core) so stoa&pyset). 

ELIGIBILITY/tE3: 
A candidate who has passed two-year Pre-University Course (PUC) Examination conducted by Pre University Education Board, Government of Karnatak, or 10+2 Examination conducted by CBSE or equivalent examinations by any other state or any other recognised Board/ Department shall eligible for admission for First Semester UG Programme. 
For B. Sc Programme: 
A candidate who has passed PUC/10+2 with Science or Diploma in Paramedical Course (Not less than 2-year duration) shall be eligible for admission. 

1. A candidate opting life science subjects like Botany, Zoology, Biotechnology, Genetics, Microbiology, Industrial Fish and Fisheries and Anthropology etc, as major course in the B. Sc. Programme must have studied Physics, Chemistry and Biology prerequisite subjects at the qualifying examination. 
2. A candidate opting subjects like Physics, Chemistry and Mathematics as major course must have studied Physics, Chemistry and Mathematics as prerequisite subjects at the qualifying examination. 
3. A candidate opting Statistics as major course for B. Sc. Degree must have studied Statistics or Mathematics as prerequisite subjects at the qualifying examination. 4. A candidate opting subjects like Geology and Forensic Science and Criminology as major course must have studied at least two science subjects as prerequisite subjects at the qualifying examination. 
5. A student of Diploma in Paramedical Course is eligible for Chemistry and any other Science subjects as Major course. 

For B.C.A Programme: 

A candidate with PUC/ 10+2 Science or Commerce with Mathematics / Business Mathematics / Accountancy / Computer Science, or 3 - year Diploma with Computer Science / Information Science or 2- year JOC/ ITI with Computer Science, shall be eligible. 
Note: 

Students from other Boards such as CBSE/ Navodaya/ Kendriya Vidyalay/ Other state/ Outside Country (except Karnataka PU Board) have to be mention / produce an eligibility Certificate obtained from the Karnataka University, Dharwad at the time of Admission. 

B. Sc / B.C.A I agX ses ddoba HodFd, oes ddabe JOUde sDOtDTD OOdO 
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20 
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25 
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1 PHYSICS 

2 PHYSICS 

Ref No: KSCD/B.Sc/BCA/Deg-Admiss/2024-2025/ 

3 PHYSICS 

4 PHYSICS 

8 

PHYSICS 

6 PHYSICS 

Subject wise student's intake capacity for B. Sc. Programme 9ROWOF (Annexure) -1 

7 CHEMISTRY 

CHEMISTRY 
CHEMISTRY 

19 Z00LOGY 

DSC-1 

CHEMISTRY 
CHEMISTRY 

BOTANY 

CHEMISTRY 

CHEMISTRY 

CHEMISTRY 

KARNATAK SCIENCE COLLEGE, DHARWAD Accredited "B" Grade 

CHEMISTRY 

CHEMISTRY 

22 COMPUTER SCIENCE 

CHEMISTRY 

CHEMISTRY 

CHEMISTRY 

COMPUTER SCIENCE 
COMPUTER SCIENCE 

CHEMISTRY 

Total 

ANTHROPOLOGY 

BCA 
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DSC-2 

MATHEMATICS 
MATHEMATICS 
MATHEMATICS 
MATHEMATICS 
MATHEMATICS 

Karnatak University's 

MATHEMATICS 
BOTANY 

BOTANY 
BOTANY 

BOTANY 
BOTANY 

BOTANY 
GEOGRAPHY 
ZOOLOGY 

ZOOLOGY 
ZOOLOGY 

ZOOLOGY 

ZOOLOGY 

ANTHROPOLOGY 
MATHEMATICS 
GEOGRAPHY 

MATHEMATICS 
MATHEMATICS 

MATHEMATICS 
ANTHROPOLOGY 
GEOGRAPHY 

CHEMISTRY 

ELECTRONICS 
COMPUTER SCIENCE 
STATISTICS 
GEOLOGY 

Programme 

ZOOLOGY 

FORENSIC SCIENCE & CRIMINOLOGY 

GENETICS 

MICROBÊOLOGY 
BÊOTECHNOLOGY 

GEOLOGY 

INDUSTRIAL FISH & FISHERIES 

GEOLOGY 
GENETICS 

DSC-3 

MICROBIOLOGY 
BIOTECHNOLOGY 

GEOLOGY 

Date: 18.06.2024 

INDUSTRIAL FISH & FISHERIES 

STATISTICS 

FORENSIC SCIENCE & CRIMINOLOGY 
FORENSIC SCIENCE & CRIMINOLOGY 
STATISTICS 

GEOLOGY 

FORENSIC SCIENCE & CRIMINOL0GY 

FORENSIC SCIENCE & CRIMINOLOGY 
FORENSIC SCIENCE & CRIMINOLOGY 

Bachelor of Computer Application 

NF 

40 

25 

15 

10 

10 

10 

45 

15 

15 

15 

15 

10 

15 

15 

15 

NF 

15 

10 

5 

20 

10 

15 

15 

15 

390 

5 

EF 

EF 

20 

10 

10 

20 

5 

5 

5 

5 

175 

40 140 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

10 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

Students intake capacity for B.C.A (Bachelor of Computer Application) Programme 
UOF (Annexure) -1 

TOTAL 

60 

30 

25 

Academic Dean 
Kraatat Sclence CollerO 

Dbarwad-580001 

20 

15 

15 

65 

20 

20 

20 

20 

15 

10 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

10 

25 

20 

20 

20 

10 

10 

565 

TOTAL 
180 
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