

# Karnatak University's KARNATAK SCIENCE COLLEGE, DHARWAD

Accredited "B" Grade

Phone No: 0836-2441146 &2215400 Fax: 0836-2744334 Email: principal.kscd@gmail.com Web: www.kcd.org.in



Date: 01.06.2024

Ref No: KSCD/B.Sc/BCA/Deg-Admiss/2024-2025/ 2-6-3

# ಪ್ರವೇಶಾತಿ ಸುತ್ತೋಲೆ

ವಿಷಯ: ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಆದೇಶದಂತೆ ರಚಿತಗೊಂಡ ನಿಯಮಾವಳಿಗಳು (Regulations) ಮತ್ತು ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯದ ಪ್ರವೇಶಾತಿ ಆದೇಶದ ಪ್ರಕಾರ ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ವಿಜ್ಞಾನ ಮಹಾವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯದಲ್ಲಿ 2024-25ನೇ ಶೈಕ್ಷಣಿಕ ಸಾಲಿನಿಂದ ಮೂರು ವರ್ಷದ ಸ್ನಾತಕ ಪದವಿ ತರಗತಿಗಳಾದ B. Sc ಮತ್ತು BCA 1ನೇ ಸೆಮೆಸ್ಟರ್ಗೆ UUCMS ಮುಖಾಂತರ ದಿನಾಂಕ 18.06.2024ರಿಂದ ಅರ್ಜಿಗಳನ್ನು ಆಹ್ವಾನಿಸಿ ಪ್ರವೇಶ ನೀಡುವ ಕುರಿತು.

ಉಲ್ಲೇಖ: 1.No: KU/Aca(S&T)/SSL-436/UGCE/2024-25/281/Dated:18.06.2024. 2. ಮಾನ್ಯ ಪ್ರಾಚಾರ್ಯರ ಆದೇಶ ದಿನಾಂಕ: 18.06.2024

ಮೇಲ್ಕಾಣಿಸಿದ ವಿಷಯ ಹಾಗೂ ಉಲ್ಲೇಖಗಳಿಗೆ ಸಂಬಂಧಿಸಿದಂತೆ, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಆದೇಶದಂತೆ ರಚಿತಗೊಂಡ ನಿಯಮಾವಳಿಗಳ ಪ್ರಕಾರ ಹಾಗೂ ಮಾನ್ಯ ಕುಲಸಚಿವರು, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಧಾರವಾಡ, ಮತ್ತು ಪ್ರಾಚಾರ್ಯರು, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಧಾರವಾಡ, ಮತ್ತು ಪ್ರಾಚಾರ್ಯರು, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ವಿಜ್ಞಾನ ಮಹಾವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಧಾರವಾಡ ಇವರ ಆದೇಶಾನುಸಾರ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ ಅನುಮೋದಿಸಿದ ಪದವಿ ತರಗತಿಗಳಾದ B. Sc ಮತ್ತು BCA 1ನೇ ಸೆಮೆಸ್ಟರ್ಗೆ UUCMS ಆನ್-ಲೈನ್ http://uucms.karnataka.gov.in ತಂತ್ರಾಂಶದಲ್ಲಿ ಅರ್ಜಿಗಳನ್ನು ದಿನಾಂಕ 18.06.2024 ರಿಂದ ಆಹ್ವಾನಿಸಿ ಪ್ರವೇಶಾತಿ ಪ್ರಕ್ರಿಯೆಯನ್ನು ಕೈಗೊಳ್ಳಲು ಕ್ರಮ ಜರುಗಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ.

ಈ ಕೆಳಗಿನ ಮಾಹಿತಿಗಳನ್ನು ವಿದ್ಯಾರ್ಥಿಗಳಿಗೆ ಲಭ್ಯವಾಗುವಂತೆ ಕಾಲೇಜಿನ ಅಂತರ್ಜಾಲ ತಾಣದಲ್ಲಿ (Website)<u>http://www.kscd.ac.in</u> ಹಾಗೂ ಸೂಚನಾ ಫಲಕದಲ್ಲಿ (Notice Board) ಕಡ್ಡಾಯವಾಗಿ ಪ್ರಕಟಿಸಲು ಕ್ರಮವಹಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ.

## ಪ್ರವೇಶಾತಿ ವೇಳಾಪಟ್ಟಿ (Admission Schedule)

Sl.No.	Particulars	Date	Time
01	Last date for receipt of duly filled Application Forms (through UUCMS Portal)	18.06.2024 to 28.06.2024	Up to 5.00 pm
02	I Provisional Merit cum Roaster List	01.07.2024	12.30 Noon
03	Payment of fees	02.07.2024 to 05.07.2024	Online payment
04	II Provisional Merit cum Roaster List	08.07.2024	12.30 Noon
05	Payment of fees	09.07.2024 to 12.07.2024	Online payment

#### ಮಾರ್ಗಸೂಚಿಗಳು

- 1. ವಿದ್ಯಾರ್ಥಿಗಳು ಪ್ರಥಮ ಸೆಮೆಸ್ಟರ್ಗೆ B. Sc ಪದವಿ ಅಧ್ಯಯನಕ್ಕೆ ಕಾಲೇಜುಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಲಭ್ಯವಿರುವ (ಅನುಬಂಧ–1) ಮೂರು ವಿಷಯಗಳನ್ನು (Discipline Core) ಆಯ್ಕೆ ಮಾಡಿಕೊಳಬೇಕು.
- 2. ವಿದ್ಯಾರ್ಥಿಗಳು ಆಯ್ಕೆ ಮಾಡಿಕೊಳ್ಳುವ ಮೂರು ವಿಷಯಗಳ ಜೊತೆಗೆ, ಎರಡು ಭಾಷಾ ವಿಷಯಗಳನ್ನು ಆಯ್ಕೆ ಮಾಡಿಕೊಳ್ಳಬೇಕು.

#### ELIGIBILITY/ಅರ್ಹತೆ:

A candidate who has passed two-year Pre-University Course (PUC) Examination conducted by Pre-University Education Board, Government of Karnatak, or 10+2 Examination conducted by CBSE or equivalent examinations by any other state or any other recognised Board/ Department shall eligible for admission for First Semester UG Programme.

#### For B. Sc Programme:

A candidate who has passed PUC / 10+2 with Science or Diploma in Paramedical Course (Not less than 2- year duration) shall be eligible for admission.

- A candidate opting life science subjects like Botany, Zoology, Biotechnology, Genetics, Microbiology, Industrial Fish and Fisheries and Anthropology etc, as major course in the B. Sc. Programme must have studied Physics, Chemistry and Biology prerequisite subjects at the qualifying examination.
- 2. A candidate opting subjects like Physics, Chemistry and Mathematics as major course must have studied Physics, Chemistry and Mathematics as prerequisite subjects at the qualifying examination.
- 3. A candidate opting Statistics as major course for B. Sc. Degree must have studied Statistics or Mathematics as prerequisite subjects at the qualifying examination.
- 4. A candidate opting subjects like Geology and Forensic Science and Criminology as major course must have studied at least two science subjects as prerequisite subjects at the qualifying examination.
- 5. A student of **Diploma in Paramedical Course** is eligible for Chemistry and any other Science subjects as Major course.

#### For B.C.A Programme:

A candidate with PUC/ 10+2 Science or Commerce with Mathematics / Business Mathematics / Accountancy / Computer Science, or 3 – year Diploma with Computer Science / Information Science or 2- year JOC/ ITI with Computer Science, shall be eligible.

#### Note:

Students from other Boards such as CBSE/Navodaya/Kendriya Vidyalay/Other state/Outside Country (except Karnataka PU Board) have to be mention / produce an eligibility Certificate obtained from the Karnataka University, Dharwad at the time of Admission.

1. ಪಿಯುಸಿ / ತತ್ಸಮಾನ ಪರೀಕ್ಷೆ ಪಾಸಾದ ವದ್ಯಾರ್ಥಿಗಳು ಒಂದು ಅಥವಾ ಒಂದಕ್ಕಿಂತ ಹೆಚ್ಚಿನ ವರ್ಷಗಳ ನಂತರದ ಅವಧಿಯಲ್ಲಿ B. Sc / B.C.A I ಸೆಮೆಸ್ಟರ್ಗೆ ಪ್ರವೇಶ ಪಡೆಯುವ ಸಂದರ್ಭದಲ್ಲಿ, ಪ್ರವೇಶ ಪಡೆಯಲು ವಿಳಂಬವೇಕಾಯತುಎಂಬುದರ ಸಂಪೂರ್ಣ ವಿವರದೊಂದಿಗೆ "ವರ್ಗಾವಣೆ ಪ್ರಮಾಣ ಪತ್ರ" (T.C) ಯನ್ನು ಹಾಜರುಪಡಿಸಬೇಕು.



### Karnatak University's

# KARNATAK SCIENCE COLLEGE, DHARWAD

### Accredited "B" Grade

Phone No: 0836-2441146 &2215400 Fax: 0836-2744334 Email: principal.kscd@gmail.com Web: www.kcd.org.in



Ref No: KSCD/B.Sc/BCA/Deg-Admiss/2024-2025/

Date: 18.06.2024

### Subject wise student's intake capacity for B. Sc. Programme ಅನುಬಂಧ (Annexure) -1

Sl.No	DSC-1	DSC-2	(Timexule) -1			
1			DSC-3	NF	EF	TOTAL
2		MATHEMATICS	CHEMISTRY	40	20	60
3		MATHEMATICS	ELECTRONICS	25	5	30
4		MATHEMATICS	COMPUTER SCIENCE	15	10	25
5		MATHEMATICS	STATISTICS	10	10	20
6		MATHEMATICS	GEOLOGY	10	5	15
7	11110100	MATHEMATICS	FORENSIC SCIENCE & CRIMINOLOGY	10	5	15
	J. J. HOTKI	BOTANY	ZOOLOGY	45	20	65
8	JIIZIMOTKI	BOTANY	GENETICS	15	5	
9	CHEMISTRI	BOTANY	MICROBIOLOGY	15	5	20
10	51121-11511(1	BOTANY	BIOTECHNOLOGY	15	5	20
11	CHEMISTRY	BOTANY	INDUSTRIAL FISH & FISHERIES	15		20
12	CHEMISTRY	BOTANY	GEOLOGY		5	20
13	BOTANY	GEOGRAPHY	GEOLOGY	10	5	15
14	CHEMISTRY	ZOOLOGY	GENETICS	5	5	10
15	CHEMISTRY	ZOOLOGY	MICROBIOLOGY	15	5	20
16	CHEMISTRY	ZOOLOGY	BIOTECHNOLOGY	15	5	20
17	CHEMISTRY	ZOOLOGY	INDUSTRIAL FISH & FISHERIES	15	5	20
18	CHEMISTRY	ZOOLOGY	FORENSIC SCIENCE & CRIMINOLOGY	15	5	20
19	ZOOLOGY	ANTHROPOLOGY	FORENSIC SCIENCE & CRIMINOLOGY	10	10	20
20	CHEMISTRY	MATHEMATICS	STATISTICS	5	5	10
21	CHEMISTRY	GEOGRAPHY	GEOLOGY	20	5	25
22	COMPUTER SCIENCE	MATHEMATICS	STATISTICS	10	5	15
23	COMPUTER SCIENCE	MATHEMATICS	GEOLOGY	15	5	20
24	COMPUTER SCIENCE	MATHEMATICS		15	5	20
25	CHEMISTRY	ANTHROPOLOGY	FORENSIC SCIENCE & CRIMINOLOGY	15	5	20
26	ANTHROPOLOGY	GEOGRAPHY	FORENSIC SCIENCE & CRIMINOLOGY	5	5	10
	Total	GEOGRAFII	FORENSIC SCIENCE & CRIMINOLOGY	5	5	10
	A 0441			390	175	565

### Student's intake capacity for B.C.A (Bachelor of Computer Application) Programme ಅನುಬಂಧ (Annexure) -1

Sl.No	Programme	NF	EF	TOTAL
1	Bachelor of Computer Application	40	140	
	1	40	140	180

Karnstak Science College Dharwad-580001